

Swami Keshvanand Institute

of Technology, Management & Gramothan

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India Recognized by UGC under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

SKIT/2020/330

Date 28/12/2020

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur, India and

Department of Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering Assiut University, Assiut, Egypt

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made between:

The Department of Mechanical Engineering, Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur-302017, India is an Institute affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota, India and recognized by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), located at Jaipur, hereinafter called DME, SKIT;

and

Department of Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Assiut University, Assiut, Egypt, an ISO 9001 certified Government University, hereinafter called DME, Assiut University, Egypt. In order to promote cooperation and the advancement of academic, research, and educational exchanges between DME, SKIT and DME, Assiut University, Egypt the two departments agree to formalise an MOU for 3rd International Conference on New and Renewable Energy Resources for Sustainable Future (ICONRER-2021) Feb. 11-13, 2021, follows:

Within mutually acceptable fields, the following general forms of cooperation will be pursued:

- Guest Lectures/Plenary talks: Talks by Professors of DME, Assiut University, Egypt and DME, SKIT, Jaipur in conferences and/or helping in speakers' arrangements in the conference.
- Technical Support in the planning of conference: Helping in designing of conference themes and schedule.
- Participation in Conference: Faculty and students' participation in conferences and research papers at DME, SKIT.

The purpose of this MOU is to express the intentions of the Parties, specifically for the mutual help of above said and future conferences. The terms of cooperation for specific activities contemplated under this MOU shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both parties prior to initiating that activity. Any such activities agreed upon will be recorded and governed by a separate document executed by both parties.

Activities to be organised under this agreement will be the responsibility of the Heads of both institutions or persons undersigned. General regulations and customs shall be mutually respected. This MOU imposes no financial obligations on DME, Assiut University, Egypt.

For SKIT, Jaipur

For DME Assiut University, Egypt.

I med for

Prof. Ashish Nayyar

Prof. Ahmed Hamza H. Ali

List of activities

MoU with Assiut University, (Department of Mechanical Engineering), Assuit, Egypt

2019

International Conference on New and Renewable Energy Resources for Sustainable Future (ICONRER-2019) (07.11.19-09.11.19)